CITIES AND TOWNS
Votes Percent
DENTON
Place 5
# Aaron “Fuzzy” Newquist 3,556 46.8%
Jodi Vicars-Nance 833 11.0%
# Deb Armintor 2,871 37.8%
Bernard J. Vokoun 331 4.4%
Place 6
Bryan Menelas 424 5.5%
v/ Paul Meltzer 4,196 54.8%
Frank Dudowicz 3,034 39.6%
Mayor
v/ Chris Watts 5,645 71.2%
Neil L. Durrance 2,288 28.8%
ARGYLE

Proposition A: The reduction of the local sales and use
tax in the Town of Argyle dedicated for the benefit of a
Section 4B economic development corporation from
one-half (1/2) of one percent to one-fourth (1/4) of
one percent and authorization of an increase of a local
sales and use tax in the Town of Argyle from one-fourth
(1/4) of one percent to one-half (1/2) of one percent to
provide revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal
streets.

v For 212 88.7%
Against 27 11.3%
CORINTH
Place 1
v/ Sam Burke 696 100.0%
Place 3
v/ Lowell Johnson 434 51.1%
Lindsey Rayl 415 48.9%
Place 4
v Tina Henderson 596 65.9%
Joe Harrison 308 34.1%
CROSS ROADS
Mayor
v Robert Mitchell Gorton 123 100.0%
Town Council (vote for none, one or two)
Kathryn Langley 39 17.0%
v/ Dan Prins 87 38.0%
v/ Bobby Phillips 103 45.0%

Proposition A: The abolition of a sales and use tax for ad
valorem tax relief at the rate of one half of one percent,
the abolition of a local sales and use tax in the Town of
Cross Roads at the rate of one fourth of one percent to
provide revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal
streets, and the adoption of an additional sales and

use tax within the city at the rate of three fourths of one
percent.

v For 125 85.0%

Against 22 15.0%
DRAPER (FORMERLY CORRAL CITY)

Proposition A: The adoption of a local sales and use tax in

Draper at the rate of one-fourth of one percent to provide

revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets.

v For 4 100.0%
Against 0 0.0%

ELECTION RESULTS

Here are Saturday’s unofficial election results.

v indicates winner. # indicates runoff.

HICKORY CREEK
Mayor
Charles Cleary 208 34.2%

v/ Lynn Clark 401 65.8%
Place 2

v/ Richard DuPree 393 65.3%
Charlotte Williamson 209 34.7%
Place 4

v/ Paul Kenney 403 67.1%
Kerby Pierre 198 32.9%

Proposition A: The abolition of the Local Sales and Use
Tax in Hickory Creek for the maintenance and repair of
municipal streets; and the adoption of a Local Sales
and Use Tax in Hickory Creek at the rate of one and one
fourth percent.

* For 314 53.9%
Against 269 46.1%

KRUGERVILLE
Mayor

v Jeff Parrent 47 100.0%
Place 2

v/ George Wilthers 45 100.0%
Place 4

v Grant Wills 39 69.6%
Chris Millican 17 30.4%

LAKE DALLAS

Proposition A: The reauthorization of the local sales and
use tax in the City of Lake Dallas at the rate of one-fourth
of one to continue providing revenue for maintenance
and repair of municipal streets. The tax expires on the
10th anniversary of the date of this election unless the
imposition of the tax is reauthorized.

v For 97 89.8%
Against 11 10.2%
LAKEWOOD VILLAGE
Place 2
v/ Darrell West 196 100.0%
Place 4
v/ Serena Lepley 206 100.0%
Mayor
v/ Mark E. Vargus 175 66.0%
Brent Ashton 90 34.0%
OAK POINT
City Council (vote for none, one, two or three)
Jim Almond 232 13.9%
v/ Tim Freeman 410 24.6%
v John Lusk 440 26.4%
v Dena Meek 413 24.8%
Judith Camp 172 10.3%

Proposition A: Approving the reauthorization of the local
sales and use tax in the City of Oak Point at the rate of
one-fourth of one percent (1/4%) to continue providing
revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets.
v For 507 83.9%
Against 97 16.1%

Proposition B: The issuance of $5,000,000 General

Obligation Bonds for Street Improvements.

v For
Against

PILOT POINT
Place 2
Kimberly Kelly

v/ Whitney Delcourt
Place 5

v/ Wesley Dean Cordell

PONDER
Place 1

v/ Matthew Poole
Seraluna Sanchez
Place 3

v Dan Cockburn
Place 5
Robert M. Mann

v/ Brandie Bates

Proposition A: The reauthorization of the local sales and

465
140

142
195

264

102
18

101

50
61

76.9%
23.1%

42.1%
57.9%

100.0%

85.0%
15.0%

100.0%

45.1%
54.9%

use tax in the Town of Ponder at the rate of one-quarter

of one percent to continue providing revenue for mainte-
nance and repair of the municipal streets.

v For
Against

SANGER
Mayor
Phillip Surles

v/ Thomas Muir
Place 2
Joe Falls

v Gary Bilyeu
Place 4

v Allen Chick

DENTON COUNTY FRESH WATER
SUPPLY DISTRICT 1-B

Directors (vote for none, one or two)

v/ Amish Patel
Enayat Ziaie
v/ Ed Brownstein

DENTON COUNTY FRESH WATER
SUPPLY DISTRICT 1-F

106
13

111
275

122
257

337

72
43
7

89.1%
10.9%

28.8%
71.2%

32.2%
67.8%

100.0%

37.5%
22.4%
40.1%

Directors (vote for none, one, two or three)

Reshma Vazir
v Tanya Carlis
Andy Abbas
v Audrey Wiseman
v Katrina W. English
Balkrushna Parikh

9
16
3
16
11
8

14.3%
25.4%
4.8%

25.4%
17.5%
12.7%

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Here are Saturday’s unofficial election results.
Votes Percent
DENTON ISD
Place 1
Barry W. Barnes 948 9.72%
Brad Fritcher 2,573 26.4%
Alfredo Francisco Sanchez 1,202 12.3%
v/ Barbara Burns 5,030 51.6%
Place 2
Angela Cid 1,425 15.1%
Jonathan Balmos 507 5.4%
David Shuck 3,417 36.2%
v/ Jeanetta Smith 4,086 43.3%

Proposition A: The issuance of $750,500,000 of bonds
by the Denton Independent School District for the
construction, renovation, acquisition and equipment of
school buildings in the District, the purchase of the nec-
essary sites for school buildings and the purchase of new
school buses, and levying the tax in payment thereof.

v For 7,902 74.4%
Against 2,713 25.6%
ARGYLE ISD
Place 4
v Ritchie Deffenbaugh 381 78.2
Brett Flaten 106 21.8%
Place 5
v Leona McDade 341 69.9%
Dave Howell 147 30.1%
KRUM ISD
School board trustee (vote for none, one or two)
v/ Brad Andrus 285 39.3%
v/ Eric B. Borchardt 281 38.8%
Joe Galicia 76 10.5%
Robert S. Dollins 83 11.5%
PILOT POINT ISD
Place 5
Melanie Billmeier 225 46.7%
v/ Jacob E. Stuckly 257 53.3%
Place 6
v/ Kevin Ware 366 100.0%
Place 7
Jason Pool 206 44.4%
v/ Ashley Dennis 258 55.6%
PONDER ISD
Place 4
v/ Dale Brown 114 51.1%
Timothy Tipton 109 48.9%
Place 5
v/ Todd Nichelson 189 100.0%
SANGER ISD
Place 2
v/ Ann Marie Afflerbach 592 100.0
Place 3
Jackson R. Sweet 189 26.4%
Sarah Peers York 528 73.6



