ELECTION RESULTS

CITIES AND TOWNS

Here are Saturday's unofficial election results.

✓ indicates winner, # indicates runoff.

403

198

67.1%

32.9%

		Votes	Percen
D	ENTON		
	Place 5		
#	Aaron "Fuzzy" Newquist	3,556	46.8%
	Jodi Vicars-Nance	833	11.0%
#	Deb Armintor	2,871	37.8%
	Bernard J. Vokoun	331	4.4%
	Place 6		
	Bryan Menelas	424	5.5%
1	Paul Meltzer	4,196	54.8%
	Frank Dudowicz	3,034	39.6%
	Mayor		
1	Chris Watts	5,645	71.2%
	Neil L. Durrance	2,288	28.8%

ARGYLE

✓ For

Proposition A: The reduction of the local sales and use tax in the Town of Argyle dedicated for the benefit of a Section 4B economic development corporation from one-half (1/2) of one percent to one-fourth (1/4) of one percent and authorization of an increase of a local sales and use tax in the Town of Argyle from one-fourth (1/4) of one percent to one-half (1/2) of one percent to provide revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets.

212

88.7%

Against	27	11.3%
CORINTH		
Place 1		
✓ Sam Burke	696	100.0%
Place 3		
✓ Lowell Johnson	434	51.1%
Lindsey Rayl	415	48.9%
Place 4		
✓ Tina Henderson	596	65.9%
Joe Harrison	308	34.1%

CROSS ROADS

	Mayor		
/	Robert Mitchell Gorton	123	100.0%
	Town Council (vote for n	one, one or two)	
	Kathryn Langley	39	17.0%
/	Dan Prins	87	38.0%
1	Bobby Phillips	103	45.0%

Proposition A: The abolition of a sales and use tax for ad valorem tax relief at the rate of one half of one percent. the abolition of a local sales and use tax in the Town of Cross Roads at the rate of one fourth of one percent to provide revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets, and the adoption of an additional sales and use tax within the city at the rate of three fourths of one percent.

/	For	125	85.0%
	Against	22	15.0%

DRAPER (FORMERLY CORRAL CITY)

Proposition A: The adoption of a local sales and use tax in Draper at the rate of one-fourth of one percent to provide revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets.

/	For	4	100.0%
	Against	0	0.0%

HICKORY CREEK		
Mayor		
Charles Cleary	208	34.2%
✓ Lynn Clark	401	65.8%
Place 2		
✓ Richard DuPree	393	65.3%
Charlotte Williamson	209	34.7%
Place 4		

Proposition A: The abolition of the Local Sales and Use Tax in Hickory Creek for the maintenance and repair of municipal streets; and the adoption of a Local Sales and Use Tax in Hickory Creek at the rate of one and one fourth percent.

*	For	314	53.9%
	Against	269	46.1%

KRUGERVILLE

✓ Paul Kenney

Kerby Pierre

Mayo	r		
✓ Jeff Page	arrent	47	100.0%
Place	2		
✓ George	e Wilthers	45	100.0%
Place	4		
✓ Grant	Wills	39	69.6%
Chris	Millican	17	30.4%

LAKE DALLAS

Proposition A: The reauthorization of the local sales and use tax in the City of Lake Dallas at the rate of one-fourth of one to continue providing revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets. The tax expires on the 10th anniversary of the date of this election unless the imposition of the tax is reauthorized.

/	FOr	97	89.8%
	Against	11	10.2%

LAKEWOOD VILLAGE

	Place 2		
✓	Darrell West	196	100.0%
	Place 4		
✓	Serena Lepley	206	100.0%
	Mayor		
✓	Mark E. Vargus	175	66.0%
	Brent Ashton	90	34.0%

OAK POINT

City Council (vote for none, one, two or three)

	Jim Almond	232	13.9%
/	Tim Freeman	410	24.6%
/	John Lusk	440	26.4%
/	Dena Meek	413	24.8%
	Judith Camp	172	10.3%

Proposition A: Approving the reauthorization of the local sales and use tax in the City of Oak Point at the rate of one-fourth of one percent (1/4%) to continue providing revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets.

✓	For	507	83.9%
	Against	97	16.1%

Proposition B: The issuance of \$5,000,000 General Obligation Bonds for Street Improvements.

	Against	140	23.1%
PILOT POINT			
	Place 2		
	Kimberly Kelly	142	42.1%
✓	Whitney Delcourt	195	57.9%
	Place 5		
✓	Wesley Dean Cordell	264	100.0%

465

76.9%

PONDER Diago 1

✓ For

	Place 1		
/	Matthew Poole	102	85.0%
	Seraluna Sanchez	18	15.0%
	Place 3		
/	Dan Cockburn	101	100.09
	Place 5		
	Robert M. Mann	50	45.1%
/	Brandie Bates	61	54.9%

Proposition A: The reauthorization of the local sales and use tax in the Town of Ponder at the rate of one-quarter of one percent to continue providing revenue for maintenance and repair of the municipal streets.

1	For	106	89.1%
	Against	13	10.9%

SANGER

	Mayor		
	Phillip Surles	111	28.8%
1	Thomas Muir	275	71.2%
	Place 2		
	Joe Falls	122	32.2%
1	Gary Bilyeu	257	67.8%
	Place 4		
1	Allen Chick	337	100.0%

DENTON COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT 1-B

Directors (vote for none, one or two)

✓ Amish Patel	72	37.5%
Enayat Ziaie	43	22.4%
✓ Ed Brownstein	77	40.1%

DENTON COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT 1-F

Directors (vote for none, one, two or three)

	•	, ,	,
	Reshma Vazir	9	14.3%
1	Tanya Carlis	16	25.4%
	Andy Abbas	3	4.8%
1	Audrey Wiseman	16	25.4%
1	Katrina W. English	11	17.5%
	Balkrushna Parikh	8	12.7%

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Here are Saturday's unofficial election results.

	•	Votes	Percent		
DI	DENTON ISD				
	Place 1				
	Barry W. Barnes	948	9.72%		
	Brad Fritcher	2,573	26.4%		
	Alfredo Francisco Sanchez	1,202	12.3%		
1	Barbara Burns	5,030	51.6%		
	Place 2				
	Angela Cid	1,425	15.1%		
	Jonathan Balmos	507	5.4%		
	David Shuck	3,417	36.2%		
✓	Jeanetta Smith	4,086	43.3%		

Proposition A: The issuance of \$750,500,000 of bonds by the Denton Independent School District for the construction, renovation, acquisition and equipment of school buildings in the District, the purchase of the necessary sites for school buildings and the purchase of new school buses, and levying the tax in payment thereof.

/	For	7,902	74.4%
	Against	2,713	25.6%

ARGYLE ISD

	Place 4		
1	Ritchie Deffenbaugh	381	78.2
	Brett Flaten	106	21.8%
	Place 5		
1	Leona McDade	341	69.9%
	Dave Howell	147	30.1%

KRUM ISD

	School board trustee (vo	te for none	e, one or two)
✓	Brad Andrus	285	39.3%
1	Eric B. Borchardt	281	38.8%
	Joe Galicia	76	10.5%
	Robert S. Dollins	83	11.5%

PILOT POINT ISD

Pla	ace 5		
Me	elanie Billmeier	225	46.7%
✓ Jac	cob E. Stuckly	257	53.3%
Pla	ace 6		
✓ Ke	vin Ware	366	100.0%
Pla	ace 7		
Jas	son Pool	206	44.4%
✓ As	hley Dennis	258	55.6%
DON	DED ICD		

PONDER ISD

Place 4		
✓ Dale Brown	114	51.1%
Timothy Tipton	109	48.9%
Place 5		
✓ Todd Nichelson	189	100.0%
SANGER ISD		

	Place 2		
✓	Ann Marie Afflerbach	592	100.0
	Place 3		
	Jackson R. Sweet	189	26.4%
	Sarah Peers York	528	73.6